

## Colorado Springs Student Wins Reservation Counter Scholarship

A leading provider of hotel accommodations, Reservation Counter scholarships help students pursuing a college education and who serve in their community



LEHI, UTAH, UNITED STATES, November 30, 2015 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Colorado Springs resident Rachel

Mauro has been named the recipient of the fall student scholarship from <u>ReservationCounter.com</u>. A student in human studies, Mauro is working on a degree from CSU Global Campus.

Reservation Counter is a leading provider of hotel accommodations for hotels and the world's largest travel agencies.



Rachel stood out among so many impressive and deserving students."

Robert Bruce, Reservation

Counter

A lifelong resident of Colorado Springs, Mauro has earned an associate's degree in Early Childhood Education. Now, she is returning to school to earn a bachelor's degree and then a master's degree in Social Work. She enjoys time with family and friends, art projects, cooking, and the beauty of Colorado.

"I would love to work with families or with the Wounded

Warrior Project," Mauro said. "I have a passion for helping others and I'm looking forward to taking the steps to build a career that allows me to do so," she said.

"Rachel stood out among so many impressive and deserving students," said Robert Bruce, director of Marketing for Reservation Counter. "Rachel is motivated and involved in good causes as she pursues her education and future career."

Each fall and spring semester, Reservation Counter awards a \$1,500 general scholarship to a student pursuing a college education and who serves in his or her community. For more information, visit www.reservationcounter.com/scholarships.

More than 10,000 room nights are booked per day through Reservation Counter, a leading provider of hotel accommodations for hotels, wholesalers and the largest travel agencies worldwide. Based in Utah and part of the TravelPASS Group, Reservation Counter uses a proprietary technology to help consumers find and save on the best travel destinations.

Jason Burgess Reservation Counter email us here 801-341-1759 This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.